| AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. MNNVP-134

THIS AMENDMENT is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its commissioner of Administration
{“State”), and Hewlett Packard Enterprise, 3000 Hanover St, Palo Alto, CA 94304 {"Contract Vendor®).

WHEREAS, the State has a Contract with the Contract Vendor identified as Contract No. MNNVP-134, Aprit 1, 2013,

through March 31, 2017 {“Contract”), to provide Computer Equipment: (Servers and Storage, including Related
Peripherals and Services}), and

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 5, affords the commissioner of Administration, or delegate pursuant to Minn. Stat.
§ 16C.03, subd. 16, the authority to amend contracts; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Contract allow the State to amend the Contract as specified herein, upon the mutual
agreement of the Materials Management Division and the Contract Vendor in a fully executed amendment to the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by the parties to amend the Contract as follows:
1. That Contract No. MNNVP-134 is extended through March 31, 2018, at the same prices, terms, and conditions.

This Amendment is effective beglnnmg Aprll 1, 2017, or upon the date that the final required signatures are obtained,

whichever occurs later, and shall remain in ef'fect through contract expiration, or until the Contract is canceled, whichever
oceurs first.

Except as herein amended, the provisions of the Contract between the parties hereto are expressly reaffirmed and remain’
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.
1. HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE 2. OFFICE OF STATE PROCUREMENT

The Contractor certifies that the approptiate person(s} have In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3.
executed this Amendment on behalf of the Contractor as reguired .

by applicablg articles, bylaws, resplutions, or ordinances, By' (' gl lsg
By: T ' ‘

Sigrature - Title: Acquisition Management Specialist
_“Joshua Soreth-Harman
Printed Name Date: ’27//S// 7

Title: _Attorney-Specialist
3. CONIMISSIONER OF ADMINISTRATION

Date; __2/13/2017 Or delegated entatw& /7
By: gm&ﬁ

Signature Date: Z / /6 /AO /

Printed Name

Title:

Date:

CONTRACT NO. MNNVP-134 MASTER AGREEMENT AWARD CO'MF’UTER EQUIPMENT HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE




HPE Letterhead

SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION FOR BIDS, QUOTES,
CONTRACTS, BID BONDS, AND PERFORMANCE BONDS

| certify that Josh Soreth-Harman is authorized to sign bids, quotes, contracts, bid bonds and performance
bonds with government agencies, and other customers on behalf of Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company, in
an amount up to $10,000,000 and affirm that his/her signature shall be binding on Hewlett Packard Enterprise
Company. This authorization shall expire on April 30, 2017,

oates S Jte Jrolt A&fmﬁ%%\

Sttrart McLean, Manager — Americas Contract
Operations.

e s e oo e ke ke e o R e e e e de e e e e ek e oo de e de ek e dode ke de ke de e e ke ke e s e de e e e ok vde e e e ke s e e e de e e e de e Fede e e e e e de sk o de e e e e e kel e de e e e ek deds vk oo dedkedeokok ok

“RESOLVED, the Board hereby approves each of the individuals listed below to be authorized
signatories of the Corporation (the “Authorized Signatories”), to individually sign bids, quotations, leases and
contracts with customers and government agencies, up to an amount of $50,000,000.00, including such bids
and performance bonds as may be required in connection with such bids and contracts, and is further
empowered to authorize employees of the Company to sign such bids, quotations, leases, contracts and bid and
performance bonds, effective as of August 1, 2015

Stuart McLean

Dan lonnone
Sonia Hairabedian
Elizabeth Leach
Brittany Dunaway
Jessi Wallace

June Eskridge
Miriam Montejano
Hector Mendoza
Maria Jose Gascon

I, Rishi Varma, do hereby certify that | am the duly appointed SVP, Deputy General Counsel and Assistant
Secretary of Hewiett Packard Enterprise Company, a Delaware corporation; that the foregeing is a full, true and
correct copy of the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation on July 28, 2015; and that
the resolution has not been annulled rescinded, or reyoked and remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have signed my name and affixed the seal of Hewlgtt)Rackard Enterprise Company.

Dated: | J’f/i);/l"(

(SEAL)

Rishi Vafma



